THE DATASHEET OF
MAX7219CWG-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX7219/MAX7221 are compact, serial input/
output common-cathode display drivers that interface
microprocessors (μPs) to 7-segment numeric LED
displays of up to 8 digits, bar-graph displays, or 64 individual

	● LED Matrix Displays
19-4452; Rev 6; 8/21
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola Inc. MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX7219CNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
MAX7219CWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO
MAX7219C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX7219ENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
MAX7219EWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO
MAX7219ERG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow CERDIP
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration Typical Application Circuit
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
DOUT
SEG D
SEG DP
SEG EGND
DIG 4
DIG 0
DIN
TOP VIEW
SEG C
V+
ISET
SEG GDIG 7
DIG 3
DIG 2
DIG 6
16
15
14
13
9
10
11
12
SEG B
SEG F
SEG A
CLK
( ) MAX7221 ONLY
 LOAD (CS)
DIG 1
DIG 5
GND